Company Limited Shanghai Branch was completed on 28 January 2021. The actual total number of restricted A Shares
granted under the first grant was 95,980,600. The grant price was RMB4.95 per A Share. The total subscription
amount received from the participants under the incentive scheme was RMB475,103,970.

Pursuant to the stipulations of the incentive scheme, adjustments shall be made to the repurchase price according
to the dividend distributed, i.e., if the unlocking conditions are not met, holders whom the restricted A Shares are
repurchased will not be entitled to (or will be required to return) the cash dividend receivable (or received) during
the vesting period. Pursuant to the resolution of the shareholders’ general meeting on 28 May 2021, the Company
distributed cash dividends of RMB0.12 per share to all shareholders, and the repurchase obligations relating to
restricted A Shares correspondingly decreased by RMB11,517,672.

44. Other comprehensive income

The accumulated balance of other comprehensive income attributable to owners of the parent in the consolidated
statement of financial position is as follows:

30 June 2021

Opening balance Movements Closing balance

Amount before tax Income tax Amount after tax

Changes in fair value of other equity instrument
investments and other investments (Note 1) 2,248,558,852 1,960,957,478 (3,590,253) 1,957,367,225 4,205,926,077

Hedging costs – forward elements 1,777,642 1,834,614 – 1,834,614 3,612,256
Exchange differences arising from translation

of financial statements denominated in
foreign currencies (1,437,765,795) (374,940,825) – (374,940,825) (1,812,706,620)

812,570,699 1,587,851,267 (3,590,253) 1,584,261,014 2,396,831,713

31 December 2020

Opening balance Movements Closing balance

Amount before tax Income tax Amount after tax

Changes in fair value of other equity instrument
investments and other investments (Note 1) 95,489,647 2,277,410,080 (124,340,875) 2,153,069,205 2,248,558,852

Hedging costs – forward elements (3,839,794) 5,617,436 – 5,617,436 1,777,642
Exchange differences arising from translation

of financial statements denominated in
foreign currencies (565,579,062) (872,186,733) – (872,186,733) (1,437,765,795)

(473,929,209) 1,410,840,783 (124,340,875) 1,286,499,908 812,570,699

Note 1: The changes in fair value were mainly due to the change in fair value of the stocks of Ivanhoe.

ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. INTERIM REPORT 2021 189

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2021

RMB
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

V. NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

44. Other comprehensive income (continued)

Total amount of other comprehensive income recognised in the statement of profit or loss during the current period:

For the six months ended 30 June 2021